PBT (155) 279 15 105 151

PBT Margin (%) -11.9% 12.7% 0.9% 1.5% 2.0%

PAT (116)   208   42   101   205

PAT Margin (%) -8.9% 9.4% 2.5% 1.4% 2.7%

Total Comprehensive Income (117)   205   42   96   204

EPS Basic (₹ per share)^ 3.40   6.09   1.23   2.97   6.02

EPS Diluted (₹ per share)^ 3.40   6.09   1.23   2.97   6.02

11

Standalone Profit & Loss - Reconciliation

IND AS 116 became applicable effective annual reporting period beginning April 1, 2019. The Company has adopted the standard, using the modified

retrospective approach for transition. The  table highlights the adjustments to Net Profits

To the extend the performance of the current period is not comparable with previous period results, the reconciliation of above

effect on statement of the profit and loss for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2020 are as under:

₹ million

Comparable

Basis

Changes due

to Ind AS 116

Increase /

(Decrease)

As

Reported

Comparable

Basis

Changes due

to Ind AS 116

Increase /

(Decrease)

As

Reported

Other Expenses 242 (116) 125 1,054 (478) 576

Depreciation & Amortisation Expenses 42 79 121 169 336 505

Finance Cost 2 69 70 18 282 299

Profit before Tax (124) (31) (155) 244 (139) 105

Less: Tax Expenses / Credit (31) (8) (39) 39 (36) 3

Profit after Tax (93) (23) (116) 205 (104) 101

Q4 FY20 FY20

Adjustment to Increase / Decreases in

Net Profits

12

Standalone Balance Sheet

Particulars (₹ in Mn) FY2020 FY2019 Particulars (₹ in Mn) FY2020 FY2019

ASSETS EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Non-current assets Equity

Property, plant and equipment 889   977   Equity share capital 341   341

Right to use Assets 2,394   -   Other equity 2,464   2,613

Other intangible assets 12   21   Total - Equity 2,805   2,954

Intangible assets under development 41   41

Financial assets LIABILITIES